MOSQUITO CREEK WWTP IMPROVEMENTS

TRUMBULL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

PROJECT NO.: 150507 BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 19, 2019 BID TABULATION

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	A.P. O'HORO		KOKOSING	
				Total Unit Price	Item Total	Total Unit Price	Item Total
	BASE BID						
1	WWTP IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECT COMPLETE EXCEPT UNIT PRICE ITEMS 2 THROUGH 19	1	LUMP	\$0.00	\$28,963,547.00	\$0.00	\$31,916,697.00
2	MAINTENANCE BUILDING PIT WATER REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	33,000	GAL	\$0.55	\$18,150.00	\$1.10	\$36,300.00
3	EQ LAGOON AND GRIT TANK SEDIMENT REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	13,000	CY	\$162.00	\$2,106,000.00	\$47.00	\$611,000.00
4	NITRIFICATION TOWER MEDIA REPLACEMENT	22,620	CF	\$6.50	\$147,030.00	\$6.25	\$141,375.00
5	SURFACE REPAIRS – PATCHING MORTAR - VERTICAL	120	VERTICAL SF	\$135.00	\$16,200.00	\$67.50	\$8,100.00
6	SURFACE REPAIRS – PATCHING MORTAR - HORIZONTAL	424	HORZ. SF	\$82.00	\$34,768.00	\$52.50	\$22,260.00
7	EPOXY CRACK INJECTION - VERTICAL	1,369	VERTICAL FT	\$65.00	\$88,985.00	\$52.00	\$71,188.00
8	EPOXY CRACK INJECTION – HORIZONTAL	931	HORZ. FT	\$65.00	\$60,515.00	\$52.50	\$48,877.50
9	CONCRETE REPAIR – OVERLAY	595	HORZ. FT	\$88.00	\$52,360.00	\$67.50	\$40,162.50
10	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE – T = 1-1/2"	11,000	SY	\$2.70	\$29,700.00	\$2.50	\$27,500.00
11	253 BASE REPAIR	30	CY	\$235.00	\$7,050.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00
12	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/SY	1,100	GAL	\$4.35	\$4,785.00	\$4.25	\$4,675.00
13	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 – T = 1-1/2"	458	CY	\$220.00	\$100,760.00	\$205.00	\$93,890.00
14	NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT INCLUDING SUBGRADE PREP, COMPACTION, & BASE	550	SY	\$5.25	\$2,887.50	\$37.50	\$20,625.00
ANDERSON AVENUE NE				=			
15	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE – T = 1-1/2"	14,000	SY	\$1.50	\$21,000.00	\$1.50	\$21,000.00
16	253 BASE REPAIR	30	CY	\$235.00	\$7,050.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00
17	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/SY	1,400	GAL	\$4.35	\$6,090.00	\$4.25	\$5,950.00
18	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 – T = 1-1/2"	584	CY	\$192.00	\$112,128.00	\$180.00	\$105,120.00
19	617 COMPACTED AGGREGATE SHOULDER	24	CY	\$152.00	\$3,648.00	\$145.00	\$3,480.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT - BASE BID				\$31,782,653.50		\$33,187,500.00
	ALTERNATE						
A1	SUBCONTRACT INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL PACKAGE EXCLUSIVELY TO THE ROVISYS COMPANY	1	LUMP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT - BASE AND ALTERNATE				\$31,782,653.50		\$33,187,500.00